

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A.5-6/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s).5168-5169/2011

GOBIND SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 01/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr.Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr.B.V.Balaram Das, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the possession of the property and condition of the structures.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.04.01
16:32:04 IST
Reason: