

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

I.A. 5-6/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5168-5169/2011

GOBIND SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 06/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Prasanna Mohan,adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sudha Pal,adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.4.

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No.3 to file the counter affidavit. The counter affidavit in respect of respondent Nos.1 & 2 is already on record.

List again on 9.09.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

SB