

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6
(Application for Directions)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5168-5169 OF 2011

Gobind Singh & Ors. ...Appellants

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 06.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.4. Four weeks time is given to the respondent No.3 to file the counter affidavit. The counter affidavit in respect of respondent Nos. 1 & 2 is already on record.

List again on 9.09.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent No.3 has not filed counter affidavit, so far.

Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing Notice from Respondent No. 4 has been received back so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 4.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Kunal Verma (Advocate)
255, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar, Phase-I,
Delhi.
2. Ms. Rekha Pandey (Advocate)
113, New Chambers Block, Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.
3. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das (Advocate)
Central Agency Section,
Supreme Court Compound, ND-1.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR