

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

I.A. 5-6/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5168-5169/2011

GOBIND SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 09/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Prasanna Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Anil Hooda,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.4 shall be taken by the Id.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.3 to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 27.11.2015.

(K.ARUL)
Registrar

SB