

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6
(Application for Directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5168-5169 OF 2011

Gobind Singh & Ors. ...Appellants
VERSUS
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 09.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.4 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.3 to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 27.11.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not taken fresh steps for the service of notice on Respondent No. 4, so far.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has on 18.11.2015 filed Reply Affidavit.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Counsel for Respondent No. 3 has not filed Counter Affidavit, so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 4.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Kunal Verma (Advocate) 255, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar, Phase-I, Delhi.
2. Ms. Rekha Pandey (Advocate) 113, New Chambers Block, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
3. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das (Advocate) Central Agency Section, Supreme Court Compound, ND-1.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR