

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 5/2015, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5168-5169/2011

GOBIND SINGH. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.  
(FOR ON IA 5/2015)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR  
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
  
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to serve respondent no. 4, failing which respondent no. 4 shall stand deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

(MS LAYA RAWAT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER