

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5168-5169/2011

GOBIND SINGH . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.Nos. 5-6 (Application for direction) to be listed before
Hon'ble Court.)

IA 5/2015 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

Date : 16-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Ms. Smriti Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Chaitanya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interim order dated 1.4.2015 granted by this Court
shall continue to operate till further orders.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR