

ITEM NO.113(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5168-5169/2011

GOBIND SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Lavanya Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sanya Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shivraj Pawar, Adv.
Ms. Devangana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Krati Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Selina Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G. (NP)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these appeals on 25.09.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

