

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5168-5169/2011

GOBIND SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Ga, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel
appearing for the appellants, list the appeals on 20th
November, 2024.

Soft copy of the Trial Court Record be shared
with the learned counsel for the parties.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)