

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5168-5169/2011

GOBIND SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 11-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv. (VC)
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G. (NP)
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Uddapa, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Ga, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of respondent no.1
(Union of India), list the matter again on 15.01.2026
on top of the Board.

In the meantime parties shall obtain complete instructions and remain ready with the matter.

The Registry may, in the meantime, provide soft copies of the original records to the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER