

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

REVISED FOR APPEARANCE
SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5168-5169/2011

GOBIND SINGH . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 15-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. V Chitambresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sharmistha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Guari Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned senior counsel V
Chitambresh, appearing on behalf of the
respondent(s), list these appeals again on 4th
February, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 5168-5169/2011

GOBIND SINGH . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 15-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. V Chitambresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sharmistha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Guari Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn the request of learned senior counsel V
Chitambresh, appearing on behalf of the
respondent(s), list these appeals again on 4th
February, 2026.(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR