

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5168-5169/2011

GOBIND SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 04-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G. (NP)
Mr. V Chitambresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udapa, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, GA, Adv.
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.

Orders/Judgment reserved.

Brief written submissions by the parties may be
filed within a week from today.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER