

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5168-5169/2011

GOBIND SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for  
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. V Chitambresh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Yogya Rajpurohit, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Satvika Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. S. Subramaniam, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Ranjan, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR  
Mr. Kanishk Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Singh, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath pronounced the  
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sandeep Mehta.

The appeals stand dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)